OP \$40.00 4669698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411738

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/29/2016 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Pro*Cal, Inc. | | 12/29/2016 | Corporation: ARKANSAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Simmons Feed Ingredients, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 430 | |
| City: | Siloam Springs | |
| State/Country: | ARKANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 72761 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: ARKANSAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4669698 | PRO*CAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-587-2000

Email: mkachigian@hjklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Head, Johnson & Kachigian, P.C.

Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark G. Kachigian |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /markgkachigian/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/10/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

900390801

source=Articles of Merger-PROCAL into Simmons Feed (AR Certified)#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger-PROCAL into Simmons Feed (AR Certified)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0244

STATE OF ARKANSAS



Mark Martin

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Mark Martin, Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

Articles Of Merger

of PRO*CAL, INC.

with and into

SIMMONS FEED INGREDIENTS, INC.

filed in this office December 29, 2016.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the ity of Little Rock, this 29th day of December, 2016.

Arkansas Secretary of State

Mark Martin

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0245



ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

SIMMONS FEED INGREDIENTS, INC.

AND

PRO*CAL, INC.

In accordance with the provisions of the Arkansas Business Corporation Act of 1987 (the "Act"), PRO*CAL, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, and Simmons Feed Ingredients, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following:

(1) The name, form and jurisdiction of incorporation for each constituent corporation are as follows:

PRO*CAL, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Arkansas; and

Simmons Feed Ingredients, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Arkansas.

- (2) The name of the surviving corporation is Simmons Feed Ingredients, Inc., an Arkansas corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- (3) The merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. Central time on December 31, 2016.
- (4) The merger has been approved, as to each constituent corporation, as required by and in compliance with the Act, the governing statute for each corporation.
- (5) The plan of merger is on file at the offices of the Surviving Corporation at 601 N. Hico, Siloam Springs, Arkansas 72761. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Simmons Feed Ingredients, Inc. on request and without cost to any shareholder of PRO*CAL, Inc. or Simmons Feed Ingredients, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each constituent corporation has caused its corporate name to be subscribed by an authorized officer on this 2711 day of December, 2016.

Title: VP of FINANCE + TREASUREN

Simmons Feed Ingredients, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 01/10/2017